Last_Name
ALLEN
ALLEN
AULD

AULD

AULD

AULD
BARROW
BOHANNON
BOHANNON
BOUCHILLON
BOWERS
BOWERS
CASEY
DENT

DENT
FALVEY
GRAVELLE
GROCE
GROCE

GROCE

Whispering Pines Cemetery, Montgomery County, Texas
Surveyed by William T. Beauregard
todd.beauregard@gmail.com

First_Name Birth

Bernice 7/30/1921
Clarence Harold 12/14/1921
Genevieve 12/27/1922
Lena Saleme 12/23/1919
Therman R. 12/16/1918
Thurman Ray 12/16/1918
Diane E. 3/17/1944
Nelta 8/10/1905
Thomas L. 7/9/1904
H. D. 12/22/1904
Edra Joyce 6/25/1912
Travis Calvin 8/21/1911
James Jesse Louis Micajah 1836
Barbara Ann 12/19/1940
Sidney L. 08//26/1921
Thomas S. Jr. 8/7/1929
Robert A. 2/26/1926
Austin Mackenzie 8/24/1996
Gordon Alfred 3/17/1937
James Theodore 2/5/1907

Whispering Pines Cemetery,
Montgomery County, Texas

www.countygenweb.com/txmontgomery/east_texas_cemeteries.htm

Death Notation
DT with ALLEN- Clarence Harold
6/13/1987 CMM Us Navy WW2; DT with ALLEN- Bernice; SSDI
4/14/1976 DT with AULD- Thurman Ray
DT with AULD- Therman R.
8/23/1980 DT with AULD- Lena Saleme
DT with AULD- Genevieve
11/16/1973
12/28/1997 DT with BOHANNON- Thomas L.
2/20/1964 DT with BOHANNON- Nelta
10/7/1972
5/28/1993 DT with BOWERS- Travis Calvin; married 09/29/1934
11/18/1992 DT with BOWERS- Edra Joyce
1879 MD
DT with DENT- Sidney L.; married 11/03/1980

8/9/1994 PVT US Army; DT with DENT- Barbara Ann

5/4/1991 US Army Korea

5/8/1997 DT with GROCE- William Joseph Andrew
DT with GROCE- Myrtle Jean
12/22/1984 DT with GROCE- Vada Mae
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Last_Name
GROCE
GROCE
GROCE
HARRIS
HOWARD
HOWARD
JEFFCOTE
JEFFCOTE
JEFFCOTE
JOHNSON
LITTLE
LITTLE
McDONALD
McDONALD
MCKNIGHT
MCKNIGHT
McNEILL
MOORHEAD
MOORHEAD
MOUDY
NUGENT

ROBINSON

First_Name
Myrtle Jean Jeannie
Vada Mae
William Joseph Andrew
William Henry Sr.
Gay

Juanita

Bessie

Calvin

Kenneth Ray
Larry Dee

Mina

Walter H. Jack
Bertie Marie
James Calvin
Agatha

William J.
George D.

Mattie Lue

Will Mabron
Grace Elliana
Viola Lee

Travis Lee

Whispering Pines Cemetery,
Montgomery County, Texas

Birth
1/26/1942
11/12/1907
6/14/1989
11/6/1909
8/1/1915
4/15/1919
7/10/1913
10/22/1909
9/26/1946
10/31/1948
02/16/1898
04/08/1893
11/28/1912
7/7/1910
7/1/1908
9/16/1905
1915
8/11/1915
8/22/1911
9/19/1996
6/1/1935

12/10/1983
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Death Notation
4/6/1997 DT with GROCE- Gordon Alfred
11/26/1986 DT with GROCE- James Theodore
5/8/1997 DT with GROCE- Austin Mackenzie
6/6/1995
11/7/1991 DT with HOWARD- Juanita
DT with HOWARD- Gay; married 08/27/1934
2/5/2000 DT with JEFFCOTE- Calvin
9/5/1991 DT with JEFFCOTE- Bessie
10/6/1973
born Wichita- KS; DT with ROGERS-
3/23/1982 DT with LITTLE- W. H. Jack
8/3/1968 TX PFC Co K 143 Inf WWI; DT with LITTLE- Mina
DT with McDONALD- James Calvin
4/2/1978 DT with McDONALD- Bertie Marie
DT with McKNIGHT- William J.
3/12/1979 DT with McKNIGHT- Agatha
1990
DT with MOORHEAD- Will Mabron; married 10/14/1933
1/1/1998 DT with MOORHEAD- Mattie Lue
9/19/1996
5/19/1971

1/5/1984
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Last_Name
ROGERS
SHIPMAN
SHIPMAN
TIBBS
WALDING
WALDING
WALDING
WALDING
WALDING
WALDING
WALDING
WALDING
WALDING
WALDING
WALDING
WILLIAMS
WILLIAMS
WILLIAMS
ZUBNER

ZUBNER

First_Name

Leo

Patsy Ann HARRIS
Hal L.

Charles M.
Donald O.
Falma L.

Joseph B.
Leland Bertrand
Luby Jr.

Lydia E.

Mabrin Bo
Myrtle M.

Roy E.

Wilma WATSON
Charlie H.

Effie M.

Elgie A.

Allie Lee

Theodore

Whispering Pines Cemetery,
Montgomery County, Texas

Birth

9/12/1937
1/22/1949
10/25/1901
1/14/1941
1/17/1941
9/14/1905
6/19/1919
1/29/1920
11/11/1917
6/6/1911
2/5/1911
714/1922
7/23/1900
5/23/1921
02/13/1893
11/7/1934
2/23/1906
10/03/1893

07/25/1898

www.countygenweb.com/txmontgomery/east_texas_cemeteries.htm

Death Notation
6/16/1980 DT with JOHNSON- Larry Dee
Born in Dayton- TX; DT with SHIPMAN- Patsy Ann HARRIS
7/5/1993 Born in Cut-n-Shoot- TX; DT with SHIPMAN- Leo
3/27/1982
10/21/1976
8/31/1995
DT with WALDING- Roy E.
8/30/1991 DT with WALDING- Myrtle M.; married 08/30/1939
12/28/1967 TX SSGT US Army WW2
9/1/1997 DT with WALDING- Wilma WATSON
DT with WALDING- Mabrin Bo
11/17/1980 DT with WALDING- Lydia E.
DT with WALDING- Joseph B.
DT with WALDING- Falma L.
DT with WALDING- Luby Jr.; married 06/24/1939
1/18/1974 TX PVT US Army WWI
12/3/1997
1/9/1969
6/2/1978 DT with ZUBNER- Theodore

12/3/1979 DT with ZUBNER- Allie Lee
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